
    
 PETERSBURG ATHLETICS (2022 – 2023) 
 3101 Johnson Road 
 Petersburg, VA 23805 
 School Phone:  (804) 861-4884 
 Athletic Office:  (804) 862-7144 ext.5 
 AD Cell #:  (804) 479-6696 
 School Fax:  (804) 733-5897 
 E-Mail: wilawson@petersburg.k12.va.us 
 Web-site: www.petersburgathletics.com  
 Schedule Web-site: www.centraldistrictva.org    
 Best time to contact AD:  After 8:00 a.m. 
 
 
POSITION   NAME   CONTACT NUMBER EMAIL 
 
Petersburg High School Administration 
Principal   Alicia Fields  (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 alfields@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Athletic Director   Bill Lawson, III  (804) 861-4884 ext. 5  wilawson@petersburg.k12.va.us  

(804) 479-6696 cell 
Assistant Principal  Felicia Bishop  (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 febishop@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Assistant Principal  Kori Riddick  (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 koriddick@petersburg.k12.va.us    
Assistant Principal  Drexel Pierce, Jr. (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 drpiercejr@petersburg.k12.va.us   
Assistant Principal  Pamela Glenn  (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 paglenn@petersburg.k12.va.us   
Dean of Students  Vacant   (804) 861-4884 ext. 1 
 
 
Vernon Johns Middle School 
3101 Homestead Dr. 
Petersburg, VA 23805 
 
Principal    Reva Green  (804) 861-1249  regreen@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Assistant Principal (8

th
 Grade)   Cassandra Walker  (804) 861-1249  cawalker2@petersburg.k12.va.us    

Assistant Principal (7
th
 Grade) Brandi Walker    (804) 861-1249  brwalker@petersburg.k12.va.us    

Assistant Principal (6
th
 Grade)    Coretta Tate     (804) 861-1249  cotate@petersburg.k12.va.us    

Lead Counselor     Fernado Lightfoot   (804) 861-1249  felightfoot@petersburg.k12.va.us 
 
 
FALL SPORTS   COACH  EMAIL 
Cheerleaders (Varsity)  Tiffany Jones  tiffysherice@gmail.com  
Cheerleaders (Varsity Comp)* Jasmine Wesley-Oliver jawesley-oliver@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Cheerleaders (JV)  Tiffany Banks  tifbird@yahoo.com  
Cross Country (B)*  Jamie Moore  jamoore@petersburg.k12.va.us 
Cross Country (G)*  Jimmy Terry  Jiterry@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Football, Varsity  Head*  Mike Scott  miscott@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Football, (Junior Varsity) (Head) Nathaniel Bonner vaboy30@gmail.com    
Golf    Brandon Smith  blsmithscc@comcast.net    
Volleyball, Boys   Ryan Massenburg ryanwaves14@aol.com 
Volleyball, Girls*  Courtney Davis  codavis@petersburg.k12.va.us   
 
 
WINTER SPORTS  COACH  EMAIL 
Basketball, Boys Varsity  Head Ryan Massenburg ryanwaves14@aol.com  
Basketball, Boys JV Head* Rashid Hines  Sheed0923@gmail.com    
Basketball, Girls Varsity Head* Latoya Harrison  laharrison@petersburg.k12.va.us     
Basketball, Girls Junior Varsity   TBA 
Cheerleaders (Varsity)  Tiffany Jones  tiffysherice@gmail.com   
Cheerleaders (JV)  Tiffany Banks   tifbird@yahoo.com 
Track, Winter/Indoor (B)* Jimmy Terry  titerry@petersburg.k12.va.us 
Track, Winter/Indoor (G)* Jamie Moore  jamoore@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Wrestling   Keonte Owens  keonte.owens@yahoo.com 
Wrestling Junior Varsity  Jeremiah Jones  jjon3541@gmail.com   
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SPRING SPORTS  COACH  EMAIL 
Baseball (Varsity)  Vacant 
Baseball (Junior Varsity) Vacant   
Soccer (Boys)*   Sanjay Chaufhary sachaufhary@petersburg.k12.va.us    
Soccer (Girls)   Vacant   
Softball (Varsity)*  Tiffany Coggins  ticoggins@petersburg.k12.va.us    
Softball (Junior Varsity)  Vacant  
Tennis, Boys   Ryan Massenburg ryanwaves14@aol.com 
Tennis, Girls*   Stephanie Muller stmuller@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Track, Boys*   Jimmy Terry  titerry@petersburg.k12.va.us     
Track, Girls*   Jamie Moore  jamoore@petersburg.k12.va.us 
 
 
OTHER    NAME   EMAIL 
Athletic Trainer   Russell Garcia  Russell_Garcia@bshsi.org  
Band Director*   Clyde Boswell  clboswell3@gmail.com   
Forensics*   Terri Smith  tesmith@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Robotics*   Maurice Davis  madavis2@petersburg.k12.va.us   
 
 
MIDDLE SCHOOL SPORTS COACH  EMAIL 
Girls Basketball, Vernon Johns* Amelia Harris  amharris@petersburg.k12.va.us  
Boys Basketball, Vernon Johns* Maurice White  maurwhiteii@gmail.com  
Cheerleading, Vernon Johns Kathleen Drummond kadrummond@petersburg.k12.va.us    
Softball, Vernon Johns  Vacant 
Baseball, Vernon Johns  Vacant 
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